AHPUC 17FEB'16AM11:59



February 16, 2016

Debra Howland, Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 1-603-271-2431

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY AND EFILE

RE: Peerless Network of New Hampshire, LLC: NHPUC Tariff No. 3 – Switched Access Service

Dear Ms. Howland:

Peerless Network of New Hampshire, LLC ("Peerless") hereby submits an original and seven copies of this transmittal letter and NHPUC Tariff No. 3. By letter dated February 4, 2016 to Peerless Network, you indicated that this tariff was allowed to go into effect and instructed Peerless Network to file tariff pages referencing Docket No. DT 15-530 and reflecting the effective date of March 3, 2016. The enclosed tariffs are filed in response to your February 4th letter.

Please return the extra copy of the enclosed transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. If there are any questions concerning this filing, please feel free to contact me at (312) 506-0933 or at pphipps@peerlessnetwork.com. Thank you.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by: Patrick Phipps -BAAF0F8695A4401...

Patrick Phipps Director Regulatory Affairs